506457195 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6503966

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARCOS OMAR BARBIAN	01/17/2020	
AGACINKI STANLY TITUS	01/17/2020	
ROBERT K HUGHES JR	01/17/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXSTAKE, INC.		
Street Address:	2150 ANDREA LANE		
City:	FORT MYERS		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33912		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-371-4878

Email: jlongmuir@adelphia.net Correspondent Name: JEANNE E. LONGMUIR Address Line 1: 2836 CORYDON ROAD

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00213/001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE LONGMUIR
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne longmuir/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=HughesAssignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054959 FRAME: 0095 506457195

ASSIGNMENT

Marcos Omar Barbian, an individual having an address at 3955 Luverne Street, Fort Myers, FL 33901; and

Agacinki Stanly Titus, an individual having an address at 5151 Fairfield Drive, Fort Myers, FL 33919;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Breakaway Traffic Control Marker, and any Letters Patents and Pending Patent Applications therefore.

Flexstake, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a business address at 2150 Andrea Lane, Fort Myers, FL 33912 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, Applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed. for the United States of America, together with any provisional patent applications which may have been filed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and in any other countries, and all conversions, divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions and Applications").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Applications, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Inventions and Applications, and any Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTORS had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, INVENTORS agree that INVENTORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to INVENTORS respecting the Inventions and Applications, and will, upon request, but without expense to INVENTORS, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the INVENTORS' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents, or such other designated representative of any foreign country, is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signature:

Date January 17, 2020

Name: Marcos Omar Barbian

Signature;

Line Date January 17, 2020

Name: Agacinki Stanl Titus

PATENT REEL: 054959 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

Robert K Hughes, Jr., an individual having an address at 5222 Sunset Ct, Cape Coral, FL 33904;

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Breakaway Traffic Control Marker, and any Letters Patents and Pending Patent Applications therefore.

Flexstake, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a business address at 2150 Andrea Lane, Fort Myers, FL 33912 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, Applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, together with any provisional patent applications which may have been filed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and in any other countries, and all conversions, divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions and Applications").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the INVENTOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Applications, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Inventions and Applications, and any Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, INVENTOR agrees that INVENTOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to INVENTOR respecting the Inventions and Applications, and will, upon request, but without expense to INVENTOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the INVENTOR' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE. The Commissioner of Patents, or such other designated representative of any foreign country, is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signature:				Date January	17, 2020
-	Name:	Rabart K. Hor	hao Ir	~	

PATENT REEL: 054959 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 01/19/2021